GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
DEPARTMENT OF PHARMACEUTICALS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 3467
TO BE ANSWERED ON 10" December, 2019

Corruption in Jan Aushadhi Kendras
13467. SHRI KUNWAR PUSHPENDRA SINGH CHANDEL.:
Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any incidence of corruption has come to light in the distribution of generic medicines through Jan Aushadhi Kendras in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the remedial measures taken by the Government in this regard;

(c) whether the Government has received any proposal from private hospitals to review the prices of generic medicines; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
(SHRI D. V. SADANANDA GOWDA)

(@) & (b) No such complaint have been received by Bureau of Pharma PSUs of India (BPPI), the implementing agency of Pradhan Mantri Bhartiya Janaushadhi Pariyojana
(PMBJP).

(c) & (d) Government has not received any proposal from private hospitals to review the prices of generic medicines.
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